

## Invoice

Note: Event Registration is a separate process from team registration with *FIRST* and can be found at <a href="https://firstlongisland.org/fllevents">https://firstlongisland.org/fllevents</a>

## **December 18, 2024**

Registration Fee for the *FIRST* LEGO League team(s) to participate in **ONE** of the *FIRST* Long Island FLL Challenge Practice Tournaments for the SUBMERGED season:

- FIRST Long Island FLL Challenge Practice Tournament #1: Saturday, 12/7, 7 AM to 12 PM at Central Boulevard Elementary School
- FIRST Long Island FLL Challenge Practice Tournament #2: Saturday, 12/7, 1 PM to 6 PM at Central Boulevard Elementary School
- FIRST Long Island FLL Challenge Practice Tournament #3: Sunday, 12/8, 7 AM to 12 PM at Central Boulevard Elementary School

Please remit \$40.00 per team.

1. You can pay via credit card during the event registration process on EventBrite.

or

2. You can pay with a check payable to SBPLI, Inc. - FLL with the team number(s) listed in the memo field and send it to:

SBPLI, Inc. P.O. Box 101 Kings Park, N.Y. 11754

or

3. You can submit a completed Purchase Order from your School District to <a href="mailto:fllpayments@firstlongisland.org">fllpayments@firstlongisland.org</a>

Be sure to include your team number on the check, Purchase Order, and on all correspondence. Do not send purchase orders or payment of this invoice to *FIRST* in New Hampshire.

Thank You.

Troy Douglas & Annabelle May Program Delivery Partner - FIRST® LEGO® League Challenge